OP \$2790.00 191571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		10/20/2014	Swiss Financial Institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mattress Firm, Inc.
Street Address:	5815 Gulf Freeway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1915716	THE MATTRESS FIRM
Registration Number:	2327390	NOBODY SELLS FOR LESS, NOBODY!
Registration Number:	2860423	WHERE IT'S EASY TO GET A GREAT NIGHT'S S
Registration Number:	3008804	MATTRESS FIRM RED CARPET DELIVERY SERVIC
Registration Number:	3053436	WE MAKE IT EASY TO GET A GREAT NIGHT'S S
Registration Number:	0055348	
Registration Number:	0055402	
Registration Number:	0055468	
Registration Number:	0537356	
Serial Number:	78164767	OLD GLORY
Serial Number:	78527450	BUY IT TODAY SLEEP ON IT TONIGHT
Serial Number:	78656750	SLEEPREMEDY
Serial Number:	78656811	SLEEP REMEDIES
Serial Number:	78656823	SLEEP RX
Serial Number:	78672818	YOUR SLEEP PRESCRIPTION
Serial Number:	78673225	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SL
Serial Number:	78680404	REMEDY FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Serial Number:	78680432	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR IMPROVED SLEEP
Serial Number:	78680437	SLEEP WELLNESS CENTER
Serial Number:	78680446	REMEDIES FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP TRADEMARK

900304698 REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0395

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323162	MATTRESS FIRM
Registration Number:	3412394	MATTRESSFIRM CLEARANCE CENTER
Registration Number:	3323167	MATTRESSFIRM SUPERCENTER
Registration Number:	3365252	MATTRESS DIRECT
Registration Number:	3403080	SLEEPREMEDY
Registration Number:	3399550	SLEEP REMEDIES
Registration Number:	3410482	REMEDY FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Registration Number:	3399584	REMEDIES FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Registration Number:	3399574	YOUR SLEEP PRESCRIPTION
Registration Number:	3322790	ALL THE BEST BRANDSALL THE BEST PRICE
Serial Number:	77216752	MATTRESS FIRM
Serial Number:	77216757	MATTRESS FIRM
Serial Number:	77167912	BEDTIME! MATTRESS
Serial Number:	77167914	COMPARE SIDE BY SIDE
Serial Number:	77167915	UNPARALLELED BUYER'S EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	77230919	MATTRESSFIRM FOUNDATION FOR A SAFE AND H
Serial Number:	77225930	SLEEP RX
Serial Number:	77347258	COMFORT BY COLOR
Serial Number:	77347261	WHAT'S YOUR COLOR?
Serial Number:	77347265	WHAT'S YOUR SLEEP COLOR?
Serial Number:	77347267	THE SLEEP RX EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	77347268	EXPERIENCE PLUSH
Serial Number:	77347271	EXPERIENCE FIRM
Serial Number:	77347273	EXPERIENCE PILLOWTOP
Serial Number:	77347274	EXPERIENCE CONTOURED
Serial Number:	77347276	EXPERIENCE PERSONALIZED
Serial Number:	77347277	NOT JUST
Serial Number:	77347279	NOT JUST ANOTHER MATTRESS STORE
Serial Number:	77419288	SLEEP MADE EASY
Serial Number:	77431862	
Serial Number:	77434272	
Serial Number:	77459911	FIND YOUR COMFORT. FOLLOW YOUR COLOR.
Registration Number:	3665690	5 COMFORTS 5 COLORS
Registration Number:	3628530	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SL
Registration Number:	3628531	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR IMPROVED SLEEP
Registration Number:	3721030	SLEEP RX PRESSURE RELIEVING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3745133	SLEEP MADE EASY
Serial Number:	77859591	NATIONALLY KNOWN, LOCALLY OWNED
Serial Number:	77859596	MATTRESS FIRM TRADEMARK

REEL. 005384 FRAME. 0396

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77859600	MATTRESS FIRM	
Serial Number:	77880826	EASYPASS	
Serial Number:	77878597	NIGHT OWL	
Serial Number:	77880250	RELAXIT'S MATTRESS FIRM	
Serial Number:	77878596	WHOOO KNEW	
Serial Number:	77876850	SIDE BY SIDE BEFORE YOU DECIDE	
Serial Number:	77880244	WISE BUY	
Serial Number:	77880247	RELAX	
Registration Number:	3090339	HAMPTON & RHODES	
Serial Number:	85052068	YU ME	
Serial Number:	85093999	MATTRESSMATCHING	
Serial Number:	85094042	HAPPINESS GUARANTEE	
Serial Number:	85094202	DELIVERING DREAMS	
Registration Number:	4046948		
Registration Number:	4015066	SAVE MONEY. SLEEP HAPPY	
Registration Number:	4116374	WORLD'S FIRST AIR CONDITIONED MATTRESS	
Registration Number:	4319559	NOBODY SELLS FOR LESS, NOBODY!	
Registration Number:	4128880	MATTRESS MATCH	
Registration Number:	3171205	MATTRESSPRO AMERICA'S LEADING MATTRESS D	
Registration Number:	3171206	MATTRESSPRO	
Registration Number:	3075096	MATTRESSPRO	
Registration Number:	3075095	MATTRESSPRO AMERICA'S LEADING MATTRESS D	
Registration Number:	3228772	POSTUREPRO	
Registration Number:	3248398	ORTHOPRO	
Registration Number:	3868117	REPLACE EVERY 8	
Registration Number:	4230550	GUARANTEED WE BEAT ANY ADVERTISED PRICE	
Registration Number:	4226360	GUARANTEED HAPPY OR YOUR MONEY BACK 100	
Registration Number:	4292832	GUARANTEED RED CARPET DELIVERY 3 HOUR WI	
Registration Number:	4251706	CLIMATE CONTROL SLEEP	
Registration Number:	4317518	CLIMATE CONTROL SLEEP FOR YOU AND ME	
Registration Number:	4276475	DREAM IT'S POSSIBLE.	
Registration Number:	4342934	YUME	
Registration Number:	1738789	MATTRESS GIANT	
Registration Number:	2354497	MATTRESS GIANT	
Registration Number:	2187369	FOR THAT OOOH AHHH FEEL	
Registration Number:	2176086	NATIONWIDE DISCOUNT SLEEP CENTERS	
Registration Number:	2804643	SHOP SMART. SLEEP BETTER.	
Registration Number:	3504629	MATTRESS GIANT JUST LIKE HEAVEN LUXURY HOTEL LINENS TRADEMARK	

REEL. 005384 FRAME. 0397

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3787181	READY CLICK GO
Registration Number:	4287715	OLEJO
Serial Number:	85390362	SLEEP HAPPY GUARANTEE
Serial Number:	85449565	SLEEP HAPPY PROMISE
Serial Number:	85547916	FITNESS FIRM
Serial Number:	85547647	MATTRESS FIRM SLEEP EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	85584539	SLEEP HAPPY
Serial Number:	85707496	LUXLIVING
Serial Number:	85727069	NEST MATTRESS
Serial Number:	85727077	NEST BED
Serial Number:	85777346	CHANGE IN 8
Serial Number:	85770314	LUXLIVING ONLY AT MATTRESS FIRM
Serial Number:	85777336	TRADE IN 8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109514-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma
SIGNATURE:	/ Mary Jane DiPalma /
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 12

source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page1.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page3.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page3.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page4.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page5.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page6.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page7.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page8.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page9.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page10.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page11.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page11.tif source=Trademark Release -Mattress Firm#page12.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of October 20, 2014 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2007, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of (i) January 18, 2007; (ii) July 10, 2008; (iii) June 28, 2010; (iv) August 17, 2011; (v) June 1, 2012 and (vi) September 23, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) March 2, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3492/0209; (ii) July 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3814/0523; (iii) July 2, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4236/0511; (iv) August 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4610/0132; (v) June 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4795/0655 and (vi) October 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5131/0267, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by any Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By:_

Name: Jennifer Anderson Title: Associate Director

Зу:_____

Name: James Morgan

Title: Director

GRANTORS: Mattress Firm, Inc.

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(i) Reel: 3492 Frame: 0209

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	1,915,716	THE MATTRESS FIRM
Mattress Firm, Inc.	2,327,390	NOBODY SELLS FOR LESS, NOBODY!
Mattress Firm, Inc.	2,860,423	WHERE IT'S EASY TO GET A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP!
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,008,804	MATTRESS FIRM RED CARPET DELIVERY SERVICE
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,053,436	WE MAKE IT EASY TO GET A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	55,348	NOBODY SELLS FOR LESS, NOBODY!
Mattress Firm, Inc.	55,402	NOBODY SELLS MATTRESSES FOR LESS, NOBODY!
Mattress Firm, Inc.	55,468	NOBODY SELLS BEDDING FOR LESS, NOBODY!
Mattress Firm, Inc.	TMA537,356	THE MATTRESS FIRM

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/164,767	OLD GLORY
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/527,450	BUY IT TODAY SLEEP ON IT
		TONIGHT!
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/656,750	SLEEP REMEDY &
		SleepRemedy

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/656,811	SLEEP REMEDIES &
		Sleep Remedies
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/656,823	SLEEP RX &
		SLEEPRE
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/672,818	YOUR SLEEP PRESCRIPTION
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/673,225	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR A
		GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/680,404	REMEDY FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S
		SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/680,432	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR
		IMPROVED SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/680,437	SLEEP WELLNESS CENTER
Mattress Firm, Inc.	78/680,446	REMEDIES FOR A GREAT
		NIGHT'S SLEEP

(ii) Reel: 3814 Frame: 0523

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,323,162	MATTRESS FIRM Black & White Logo
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,412,394	MATTRESS FIRM CLEARANCE CENTER Black & White Logo
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,323,167	MATTRESS FIRM SUPERCENTER Black & White Logo
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,365,252	MATTRESS DIRECT
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,403,080	SLEEPREMEDY & Design
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,399,550	SLEEPREMEDIES & Design
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,410,482	REMEDY FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,399,584	REMEDIES FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,399,574	YOUR SLEEP PRESCRIPTION
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,322,790	ALL THE BEST BRANDSALL THE BEST PRICES!

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/216,752	MATTRESS FIRM
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/216,757	MATTRESS FIRM Color Logo
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/167,912	BEDTIME! MATTRESS
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/167,914	COMPARE SIDE BY SIDE
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/167,915	UNPARALLELED BUYER'S EXPERIENCE
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/230,919	MATTRESS FIRM FOUNDATION FOR A SAFE AND HEALTHY CHILDHOOD & Design
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/225,930	SLEEP RX
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,258	COMFORT BY COLOR
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,261	WHAT'S YOUR COLOR?
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,265	WHAT'S YOUR SLEEP COLOR?
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,267	THE SLEEP RX EXPERIENCE & Design
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,268	EXPERIENCE PLUSH
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,271	EXPERIENCE FIRM
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,273	EXPERIENCE PILLOWTOP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,274	EXPERIENCE CONTOURED

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,276	EXPERIENCE PERSONALIZED
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,277	NOT JUST
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/347,279	NOT JUST ANOTHER MATTRESS STORE
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/419,288	SLEEP MADE EASY
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/431,862	TRADE DRESS (WOODEN SHUTTERS)
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/434,272	COMFORT BY COLOR TRADE DRESS (BANNER PANELS)
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/459,911	FIND YOUR COMFORT. FOLLOW YOUR COLOR

(iii) Reel: 4236 Frame: 0511

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,665,690	5 COMFORTS 5 COLORS
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,628,530	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,628,531	YOUR PRESCRIPTION FOR IMPROVED SLEEP
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,721,030	SLEEP RX PRESSURE RELIEVING TECHNOLOGY (and Design)
Mattress Firm, Inc.	3,745,133	SLEEP MADE EASY

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/859,591	NATIONALLY KNOWN, LOCALLY OWNED	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/859,596	MATTRESS FIRM Color Logo	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/859,600	MATTRESS FIRM	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/880,826	EASY PASS	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/878,597	NIGHT OWL	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/880,250	RELAXIT'S MATTRESS FIRM	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/878,596	WHOOO KNEW	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/876,850	SIDE BY SIDE BEFORE YOU DECIDE	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/880,244	WISE BUY	
Mattress Firm, Inc.	77/880,247	RELAX	

(iv) Reel: 4610 Frame: 0132

Trademark Registrations:

File no.	OWNER	FILING DATE	App. No.	TRADEMARK	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
42032.113	Mattress Firm,	5/9/2006	3,090,339	HAMPTON	Class 20: Mattresses, box springs and
	Inc.			& RHODES	pillows
	(assignment to				
	(assignment to be recorded)				

Trademark Applications:

	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	raproduction of addition of the control of the cont	
FILE NO. OWNER FILE	ANG DATE APP. NO. TRADEMARK	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES

FILE NO.	OWNER	FILING DATE	App. No.	TRADEMARK	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
42032.90	Mattress Firm, Inc.	6/1/2010	85/052,068	YU ME	Class 20: Mattresses, mattresses that heat and cool, mattress frames, mattress foundations, box springs, and pillows; Class 24: Bed sheets, pillow cases, mattress covers, mattress protectors in the nature of mattress covers, comforters, bed spreads, pillow shams; Class 35: Retail store services featuring furniture, beds, mattresses, mattresses that heat and cool, mattress frames, mattress foundations, box springs, mattress covers, mattress pads, mattress toppers, pillows, pillow covers and sleep-related products.
42032.91	Mattress Firm, Inc.	7/27/2010	85/093,999	MATTRES S MATCHIN G TECHNOL OGY	Class 35: Retail store services featuring furniture, beds, mattresses, mattresses that heat and cool, mattress frames, mattress foundations, box springs, mattress covers, mattress pads, mattress toppers, pillows, pillow covers and sleep-related products.
42032.92	Mattress Firm, Inc.	7/27/2010	85/094,042	HAPPINES S GUARANT EE	Class 35: Retail store services featuring furniture, beds, mattresses, mattresses that heat and cool, mattress frames, mattress foundations, box springs, mattress covers, mattress pads, mattress toppers, pillows, pillow covers and sleep-related products.
42032.93	Mattress Firm, Inc.	7/27/2010	85/094,202	DELIVERI NG DREAMS	Class 35: Retail store services featuring furniture, beds, mattresses, mattresses that heat and cool, mattress frames, mattress foundations, box springs, mattress covers, mattress pads, mattress toppers, pillows, pillow covers and sleep-related products.

Domain Names

www.mattressdiscounterva.com

(v) Reel: 4795 Frame: 0655

SERIAL MI SERIAL MI SERIAL MI	
OWNER TRADEMARK FILING DATE REG. DA	
OWNER TRADEMARK FILING DATE REG. DA	

OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. Filing Date	REG. No. REG. DATE
Mattress Firm, Inc.	Design (Delivery guys outline logo)	85208529 12/31/2010	4046948 10/25/2011
Mattress	SAVE MONEY. SLEEP	85138032	4015066
Firm, Inc.	HAPPY	09/24/2010	08/23/2011
Mattress	WORLD'S FIRST AIR	85187701	4116374
Firm, Inc.	CONDITIONED MATTRESS	11/30/2010	03/20/2012
Mattress	NOBODY SELLS FOR	85375396	4319559
Firm, Inc.	LESS, NOBODY!	07/19/2011	04/16/2013
Mattress	MATTRESS MATCH	85449561	4128880
Firm, Inc.		10/18/2011	04/17/2012
Mattress	MATTRESSPRO	78766314	3171205
Firm, Inc.	AMERICA'S LEADING MATTRESS DISCOUNTER!	12/05/2005	11/14/2006
Mattress	MATTRESSPRO	78766321	3171206
Firm, Inc.		12/05/2005	11/14/2006
Mattress	MATTRESSPRO & Design	76541430	3075096
Firm, Inc.	<u>MattressPro</u>	08/20/2003	04/04/2006
Mattress	MATTRESSPRO	76541429	3075095
Firm, Inc.	AMERICA'S LEADING	08/20/2003	04/04/2006
	MATTRESS DISCOUNTER & Design		
	MattressPro Acterica's Leading Mattress Discounter		

OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Mattress	POSTUREPRO	78647143	3228772
Firm, Inc.		06/09/2005	04/10/2007
Mattress	ORTHOPRO	78647137	3248398
Firm, Inc.		06/09/2005	05/29/2007

(vi) Reel: 5131 Frame: 0267

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	REPLACE EVERY 8	3868117
Mattress Firm, Inc.	WE BEAT ANY ADVERTISED PRICE GUARANTEED (Logo)	4230550
Mattress Firm, Inc.	HAPPY OR YOUR MONEY BACK GUARANTEED (Logo)	4226360

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	RED CARPET DELIVERY GUARANTEED (Logo)	4292832
Mattress Firm, Inc.	CLIMATE CONTROL SLEEP	4251706
Mattress Firm, Inc.	CLIMATE CONTROL SLEEP FOR YOU AND ME	4317518
Mattress Firm, Inc.	DREAM IT'S POSSIBLE.	4276475
Mattress Firm, Inc.	YUME	4342934
Mattress Firm, Inc.	MATTRESS GIANT	1738789
Mattress Firm, Inc.	GIANT FIGURE	2354497
Mattress Firm, Inc.	FOR THAT OOOH AHHH FEEL	2187369
Mattress Firm, Inc.	NATIONWIDE DISCOUNT SLEEP CENTERS	2176086
Mattress Firm, Inc.	SHOP SMART. SLEEP BETTER.	2804643
Mattress Firm, Inc.	Mattress Giant	3504629
Mattress Firm, Inc.	JUST LIKE HEAVEN LUXURY HOTEL LINENS	3674337
Mattress Firm, Inc.	READY CLICK GO	3787181

	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	OLEJO	4287715

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 10/20/2014

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Mattress Firm, Inc.	SLEEP HAPPY GUARANTEE	85/390362
Mattress Firm, Inc.	SLEEP HAPPY PROMISE	85/449565
Mattress Firm, Inc.	FITNESS FIRM	85/547916
Mattress Firm, Inc.	MATTRESS FIRM SLEEP EXPERIENCE	85/547647
Mattress Firm, Inc.	SLEEP HAPPY	85/584539
Mattress Firm, Inc.	LUXLIVING	85/707496
Mattress Firm, Inc.	NEST MATTRESS	85/727069
Mattress Firm, Inc.	NEST BED	85/727077
Mattress Firm, Inc.	CHANGE IN 8	85/777346
Mattress Firm, Inc.	WALIVING	85/770314
Mattress Firm, Inc.	TRADE IN 8	85/777336